Thomas Liao asked if it would make sense to wait adding the additional revolving funds until the town 
was ready to change the bylaw. Dr. M. Ward agreed. 

USIJ4L AND CUSTOMARY FINANCIAL ARTICLES 
ARTICLE 4- Senior Tax Work-Off 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from other available funds the sum of 
seven thousand seven hundred dollars ($7,700) for the Senior Tax Work-off Program, or act In relation 
thereto. 

ARTICLE 5- Non-Profit Assistance 
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from other available funds the sum of 
$27,500 as a grant to the non-profit Community Action Committee, Inc., In consideration with the